FD-1087 (Rev. 5-8-10)

UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Event Title:

(U) search warrant executed on

Evidence Log

08/06/2014

Date:

08/06/2014 at 35612 SE Macinnes

Road Corbett,

Approved By:

Oregon.

SCHILLER JOAN D

Drafted By: SCHILLER JOAN D

Case ID #:

Full Investigation Initiated:

Collected By:

Collected From:

Receipt Given?:

Holding Office:

Details:

Item Type
1B General

This document contains neither recommendations no

2660-PD-5300220

(U) GREG REYNOLDS; Multiple victims;
Threatening Communications

07/29/2014

SORENSON JON R on 08/06/2014

(U) Greg Reynolds
35612 SE Macinnes Road
Corbett, Oregon 97019
United States

Yes

PORTLAND

No Details pProvided

Description

(U) Notepads found on floor in room G.
Collected On: 08/06/2014

Receipt Number: Gl

L.ocated By: SORENSON JON R

Location Area: Room G

specific Location: On floor

UNCLASSIFIED

+ conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, itand its

contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Search warrant eéxecuted on 08/06/2014 at 35612 SE Macinnes
Road Corbett, Oregon.
Re: 2660—PD—5300220, 08/06/2014

1B Genéral (U) Blue sticky note on desk in room G.
Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: g2
Located By: SORENSON JON R
Location Ares: Room G
Specific Location: On desk

1B General (U) One (1) black and gray laptop case on floor in
room G containing documents describing Greg Reynolds
legal opinions and conflict over perceived civil
rights violations.
Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: g3
Located By: SORENSON JoON R
Location Area: Room G
Specific Location: On floor

1B General (U) One (1) black "Trager" backpack on floor in Room G
containing documents describing Greg Reynolds legal
opinions and conflict over perceived civil rights
violations.

Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: ¢4

Located By: SORENSON JON R
Location Area: Room G
Specific Location: On floor

1B CART (U) One (1) Acer Aspire 7741z laptop model: MS2309 SN:
LXPY90200lOl9OEACFZOOO with power cord.
Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: (7
Located By: SORENSON JON R
Location Area: Room G
Specific Location: On desk
Device Type: Laptop Computer
Number of Devices Collected: 1

UNCLASSIFIED

2
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UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Search warrant executed on 08/06/2014 at 35612 SE Macinnes
Road Corbett, Oregon.
Re: 2660—PD—5300220, 08/06/2014

1B CART (U) One (1) black Motorola Smartphone and charging
cable.
Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: C2
Located By: SORENSON JON R
Location Area: Room A
Specific Location: On piano
Device Type: Other
Number of Devices Collected: 1

1B CART (U) One (1) black Toshiba tablet and cover SN:
9B033523R.
Collected On: 08/06/2014
Receipt Number: C3
Located By: SORENSON JON R
Location Area: Room A
Specific Location: On ottoman
Device Type: Other
Number of Devices Collected: 1

¢

UNCLASSIFIED

3
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ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF ! TICE
OF INVESTIGATION

d/Returned/ Released/Seized

U

FEDERAL BUREAU
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ke v 2060~ P -53002Z0

On (date) 7 JUYUS {’ (p ) 7/0 /4" item(s) listed below were:
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Received By: : -
/ (Signature)
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UN D STATES DEPARTMENT OF 17 TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA: _ON
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Bass, Anthony R.

From: Green, Jake M.

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2013 7:56 PM
To: Bass, Anthony R.

Subject: Fw: 9 am Appointment

Read and call me

From: Greg Reynolds <greynolds73@gmail.com>
To: Green, Jake M.; News <pews@koin.com>; emily.hebbron@mail.house.goy <emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov>; ACLU
of Oregon <Volunteer@aclu-or.org>; naticnal@washpost.com <national@washpost.com>

Sent: Tue Jul 23 22:50:23 2013

Subject: 9 am Appointment

Tuesday, 23 July 2013
Dear Special Agent Green:

1'd like thank you and Special Agent Bass for stopping by earlier today at 1315 or so. After speaking with,
unretained and unnecessary, legal counsel I have been advised that if you are investigating my civil rights
complaints against:

Portland State University, Portland Adventist Medical Center, the Portland Police Bureau, the Oregon
Department of Justice, or you are planning on supplying me with the requested search warrants and police
reports for your previous visit in September 2012, or aiding with the other Oregon Department of Justice issues,

then I will be at our scheduled meeting tomorrow, 7/24 @ 0900 documentation in hand.

[ have several people currently working on whether or not they can help me with my civil rights issues. If you
have any information which may help them, I bave signed and returned, releases of information for, Earl
Blumenauer; case 00504061-74463, Senator W. Cowan, Senator M. Udall, as well a letter from Senator R.
Wyden promising my day in court over all this. A date which has yet to come. The only “war” which exists is
the one for my rights, my day in court, and against further discrimination, whether it be because you are gay, or
disabled, or black, etc., or any combination thereof.

Otherwise, per the US Supreme courts ruling, I am asserting my constitutional rights at this time, all of them,
including the 5th. T have no additional statement(s) of any kind, and will be unable to attend our meeting, nor
will T without proper legal counsel. As posted on my front door and also per court ruling(s), please don't drop by

without a warrant.

Thank you for your visit, it was a pleasure to meet you both.
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Greg M. Reynolds
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From: Greg Reynolds Emailto:arevnoids??&@qmaii.com}

Gent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 6:06 AM

To: jeannie snow; Greg Kafoury; AnpealsClerk@ojd.state.or.us; info@aclu-or.org; ask.osp@state.or.us;
Bader Chrystal M; Becky Bowers; newswatch@bbc.co.uk; Boxer, Senator (Boxer)

Ce: Sarah Brown; da@mcda.us; DANIELS Robert C * Craig; dhs.directorsoffice@state.or. us; Domanic
Thomas; Doug Fontaine; Assignment Desk; emily,hebbron@mail .house.qov; cpso@pdx.edy;
charles_triplett@ous.edu; Education (CRT); Edlund Peter M; PD Portiand; foxnewstips@foxnews.com;
newsmanager@foxnews.com; qeorge@disabilityrightsoregon.org; Consumer Hotline; Cyndy Hayward,;
Jackee McDonald; Jason Hedrick; kdyer@usnews.com

Subject:

Dear Kristen Snowden and Chrystal Bader:

I need copies of my police reports! TODAY. [ know your cunts smell as bad as your attitudes,
but try to remember I am 1ax payer and voter, therefore you boss, so try 10 do you job and not let
your shitty attitude ruin the moment. Here is my question:

Dear Senator Wyden (and others)

[ have been trying to get legal aid for over a year now. Senator Ron Wydens office contiues to
promise me my day in court over Portland State Universities criminal activities. Since clearly |
have been tried, convicted and civil ri ghts violated and nobody cares or plans to do any thing, 1
have 1o ask, "Do T have to walk into & school and open fire to obtain my legally permissable
copies of any and all of the police actions that led to my current coviction( $)?" PSU continues to
maintain an illegal website making impossible for me 1o gain employment and support myself,
again without due process of law. 1 have been fined and that is on my credit report, without due
process of law, I have had my home searched and seized withoud due process of law, and 1 just
wonder why does the law not apply to me? Why is it Glock is my only friend and nobody
violates my rights when he at my side. Of course the last time the police were here harrassing
me the admitted, "What PSU did was illegal." and they left, of course no police report copies for
me regarding that incident cither, but T have pictures! [ just want my day in court even if you
require me to walk into a school and open fire just to get people to discuss this incident with me.
| have had enough of my rights being violated, I sucked Dennis Michael Pughs dick and
swallowed 20 years ago to make the State of Oregon happy and now when we go to court
everyone is going to know you knew this whole time. [ cant cven seed mental health counselor.
The last time after being ordered by PSU to see one and suspended so 1 could, I got expelled for
the treatment I did receive, that was confiedential and PSU was not even on the release of
information. 1 was expelled when I wasnt even a student. Sir I see that action as a threat, and |
intend to retaliate with equal and greater power. This is war. 1am looking forward to another of
war with Portland State University. $o whats is gonna be Mr. Senator, either way an arrest or
not. this case will make it the press, lets go!!!! Ive been waiting for you promise of day in court
for over a year, but [ have gotien arc the "secret courts” that need to be exposed. This has gone
on long enough and for 710 a month in SSI, 1 obviously cant afford legal, so if you cant do
something about this, T will have no choice but to handle PSU n}yseif.
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————— Original Message-----

From: Smith, willie

Sent: Monday, June @9, 2014 1:42 PM

To: 'threats@uscp.gov’

Cc: 'rian.hakala@mcso.us'; Pomeroy, Julia

Subject: Another threat from Greg Reynolds (Oregon)

Besides this e-mail, Congressman Blumenauer will be speaking at the PSU College of Urban and
public Affairs this Friday June 13th. I will work with the Portland Police and PSU Campus
Security to make sure they are aware as well.

————— Original Message-----

From: Hebbron, Emily

Sent: Monday, June @9, 2014 10:09 AM
To: Pomeroy, Julia; Smith, Willie
Subject: Fw:

Well that's an awfully specific threat.

----- Original Message -----

From: Greg Reynolds [mg;lto:reynoldsvgipsu@gmail.cgm]

Sent: Monday, June @9, 2014 09:08 AM

To: cpso@pdx.edu <cpso@pdx.edu>; whittenc@pdx.edu <whittenc@pdx.edu>; pzerzan@pdx.edu
<pzerzan@pdx.edu>

Cc: Hebbron, Emily; george@disabilityrightsoregon.org <george@disabilityrightsoregon.org>;
da@mcda.us <da@mcda.us>; chrystal.m.bader@doj.state.or.us <chrystal.m.bader@doj.state.or.us>;
charles triplett@ous.edu <charles triplett@ous.edu>

Subject:

Dear Craig Whitten, Craig Baker and Chief of Campus Public Safety:

I was tried and convicted by your department. You have violated my constitutional and civil
rights without question. As of today that changes forever. As ordered by Jackie Balzer and
PSU and has been universally accepted as law by each and every member of the US Senate, the
office of the President of the United States, the PSU Board of Trustees, Jim Fransceoni,
Commissioner Kaufry, Gregory Kafury, Governor John Kitzhaber, the Oregon Attorney Generals
office, the Multnomah County Sheriff's office, the Circuit Courts of the State of Oregon
cases 120970073, 140201438, the Social Security Administration, the US Department of Justice,
the FBI, Disability Rights Oregon, Congressman Blumenauer case 00504061-74463, Oregon BAR
TWJ1400136, as well on the approval of Kristen Snowden Multnomah County DA's office and
Chrystal M. Bader with the Oregon Department of Justice hereby affirm that the law does not
apply to Greg Reynolds, you are allowed to entrap people and impersonate police officers
without consequence and I am fully authorized by the courts as of 15 May 2014, to shoot you
in the face with a Glock 17 9mm in defense of the rights your criminal activities have denied
me. I have yet to see a day 'in court as guaranteed by Senator Wyden, but you criminals run
free. I intend to defend myself by any means necessary in lieu of application of the law.

This is war.
Sincerely

Greg M. Reynolds
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GREEN, JAKE M (PD) (FBI)

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 10:11 AM
Subject: FW: Another threat from Greg Reynolds (Oregon)

This one has 2. One to Blumenauer where he mentions shooting up a school then at the bottom,
the one to the 3 PSU Public Safety officers.

----- Original Message-----
From: Pomeroy, Julia [mgiltp:ggl;giﬁgmgroy@mail.house.goy]

Sent: Friday, June 13, 2014 8:00 AM

To: 'threats@uscp.gov'; HAKALA Rian

Cc: Smith, Willie

Subject: RE: Another threat from Greg Reynolds (Oregon)

We received another email from Greg Reynolds this morning. Please confirm with me that you
have received this.

Thank you,

Julia Pomeroy

Chief of Staff

Congressman Earl Blumenauer
503.231.2300 fax 503.230.5413
www.blumenauer.house.gov

Sender: Greg Reynolds

PO Box 333, Corbett, OR 97019-0333
Tel: 503-836-7802
reynoldsvs.psu@gmail. com

Received: 06/13/2014

Dear Mr. Blumenauer:

I came to you about being discriminated against by PSU, Portland Adventist Medical Center,
and the State of Oregon. I have been given a disability I dont have and currently serving a
life sentance as imposed by PSU. If I walk into a school and open fire, how would I be
charged at this point considering "double jeopardy”? I have already been tried and convicted,
you in case 00504061-74463 have confirmed that my life sentance without a day in court is
Justice and I will be using that in my lasted update to congress and the US Governors that
you support this corruption and I can prove it. I11 refer them all to the "unattended” email
of emily hebbron that has to unattend just for Greg Reynolds email addresses. I screen shot
everything you know. Do call the police, I need another police report will never see out
there. I cant even get copies of the charges against me with FOIA requests. Thats going to
make filing charges against me difficult. My case considering the entrapment and
impersonating police officers also effects the Poineer Courthouse bombing suspect as this
entrapment is common place here in Oregon and thats probably what they have done to him, look
at what you have allowed to happen here. Oh wait, just manufacture crimes and or mental
illness when you have nothing else.
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(503) 945-5474

robert.c.daniels@odot state.or.us

From: greynolds73@gmail.com [mailto: greynolds73@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Greg Reynolds

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 7:55 AM

To: Domanic Thomas; Michele Toppe

Cc: da@mcda.us; DANIELS Robert C * Craig; News; nytnews@nytimes.com; national@washpost.com;
Assignment Desk

Subject:

Dear Dominic Thomas and Michelle Toppe:

Since I have been authorized by the US Senate, Governor, Board of Trustees, Multnomah
County DA (Kristen Snowden), and the Oregon Department of Justice (Chrystal M. Bader) to
shoot you with a Glock 17 9mm for violating my Constitutional and Civil Rights, you should ask
yourselves, are prepared to die today?

In the name of Jesus, Justice and the PSU Code of Conduct. Amen.

Sincerely

Greg M. Reynolds
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GREEN, JAKE M (PD) (FBI)

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 10:07 AM
Subject: FW: Fw:

From: Phillip Zerzan [mailto:pzerzan@pdx.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 8:41 AM

To: Craig Whitten

Cc: HAKALA Rian; Bob Mccormick

Subject: Re: Fw:

Craig,
I have forwarded it to Det Hakala. You might also let OIT know. I am still in court today.

Phil Zerzan

On Jul 23, 2014, at 8:33 AM, Craig Whitten <whittec@pdx.edu> wrote:

This was forwarded to us. Doesn't appear it went directly to Michelle or Dom. Do you have
MCSO detective contact info.

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From: DANIELS Robert C * Craig <__R_QL)_Q[LVC!QAM_E_L__@QQCM@._QL,Q@>
Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 8:16 AM

To: cpso@pdx.edu

Reply To: DANIELS Robert C * Craig

Subject: FW;

FYIl. Assume you may need to contact law enforcement regarding this so | am
forwarding.

Craig Daniels

Oregon DMV Records Section Manager
(603) 945-5474

robert.c.daniels@odot state.or.us

From: DANIELS Robert C * Craig

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 8:08 AM

To: 'nweltch@pdx.edu'

Cc: FLANNERY Bryan C

Subject: FW;

Per my telephone message, I'm forwarding if you haven't already seen this.

Craig Daniels
Oregon DMV Records Section Manager
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GREEN, JAKE M (PD) (FBI)

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 10:09 AM
Subject: FW: Contact information update Re: your message

----- Original Message-----

From: HOWES Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 12:33 PM

To: HAKALA Rian

Subject: FW: Contact information update Re: your message

----- Original Message-----

From: Mult. Co. District Attorney's Office

Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 8:29 AM

To: HOWES Jeffrey; KROHN Kelly

Subject: FW: Contact information update Re: your message

From the DA Emailbox.

----- Original Message-----

From: Greg Reynolds [mailto:reynoldsvs.psu@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 6:33 AM

To: Jackie Balzer; news@koin.com; Mult. Co. District Attorney's Office; education@usdoij.gov;
national@washpost.com; nytnews@nytimes.com

Cc: doj.oip.foia@usdoj.gov; dthomas@pdx.edu

Subject: Re: Contact information update Re: your message

Dear Jackie:

Now that you have violated my constitutional and civil rights and the Multnomah County DA's
office, the US Department of Education, Governor John Kitzhabers office, the entire US Senate
and the entire PSU Board of Trustees have authorized me to shoot you with a Glock 17 9mm are
you prepared to accept your fate as you have without due process have forced to me accept
mine? I have done nothing to anyone that PSU did not, in violation of the law do to me
first. I am simply upholding PSU's Code of Conduct.

I am prepared deliver your sentence as also accepted by the Circuit Courts of the State of
Oregon, Multnomah County.

Have a nice day. I look forward to seeing you soon.

Greg Reynolds

On Wed, Jul 16, 2014 at 7:49 AM, Jackie Balzer <jbalzer@pdx.edu> wrote:
> For PSU and EMSA information please contact:

>

> Dan Fortmiller, interim VP for Enrollment Management and Student

> Affairs fortmid@pdx.edu

>

>
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e-mail, keep the contents curidential, and immediately delete the messaye
and any attachments from your system. Thank you.

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
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From: Nancy.Cozine@opds.state.or.us [mailto:Nancy.Cozine@opds.state.or.us]
Sent: Sunday, July 20, 2014 8:18 PM

To: SNOWDEN Kirsten

Subject: Fw: Sentence Accepted

Hi, Kirsten,

You were not specifically included in the "cc" line, and though it looks like your office was copied, given
the content, | wanted to be sure it reached you without getting caught in a spam filter.

As you know, Mr. Reynolds has been sending emails regarding his frustrations for quite some time, but
this one seemed particularly hostile. If you could let me know if your office has a concern, that would be
great. Our office does not have any kind of security - people can enter freely and have complete access
to the entire building. | will take appropriate precautions if this is a credible threat.

Thank you,
Nancy

Nancy Cozine

Executive Director

Office of Public Defense Services

1175 Court Street, NE, Salem, Oregon 97301-4030
503.378.3349, ext. 82515

www.oregon.gov/opds
————— Forwarded by Nancy Cozine/OPDS on 07/20/2014 08:06 PM ----—-

From: Greg Reynolds <greynolds@portlandstate.org>
To: "nancy.cozine@opds.state.or.us" <nancy.cozine@opds.state.or.us>,
Gt "da@mcda.us" <da@mcda.us>, Bader Chrystal M <Chrystal.m.bader@doj.state.or.us>, "national@washpost.com"

<national@washpost.com>, "nytnews@nytimes.com" <nytnews@nytimes.com>, Michele Toppe <toppem@pdx.edu>
Date: 07/18/2014 06:50 AM

Subject: Sentence Accepted

Sent by: greynolds73@gmail.com

Dear Nancy Cozine and the Oregon Public Defenders Office:

Now that you are a witness to the fact the the laws of this nation and the Constitution do no apply
to me, you must understand that in lieu of due process Portland State University has determined I
am "permenently and irreversibly" expelled from all rights and obligations under all state and
federal laws. This has been confirmed along with my right to shoot those in the face with a Glok
17 9mm for violating my rights and denial of due process. This may include you per the
Portland State University record and all board of trustees members, our great dictator Osama Bin
Kitzhaber, the Oregon Department of Justice (Chrystal M. Bader), the US Department of
Education, the Multnomah County DA's office (Kristen Snowden), the Oregon Appellate Clerks
office, each and every member of the US Senate, the Office of the President, Mutnomah County
Sheriff Dan Stanton, the ACLU Oregon, Project Respond, Disability Rights Oregon Gregory
Kaufory, Dominic Thomas, Michelle Toppe and Earl Blumenauer.

In lieu of due process I have been authorized to take further actions as necessary.

Sincerely

Greg M. Reynolds

#**xx*CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE*™***

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or
otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the
addressee or it appears from the context or otherwise that you have
received this e-mail in error, please advise me immediately by reply

2
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GREEN, JAKE M (PD) (FBI)

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2014 10:09 AM
Subject: FW: Sentence Accepted

From: GOSSON Lee D

Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 9:24 AM
To: HAKALA Rian

Subject: Fwd: Sentence Accepted

Lee Gosson

Begin forwarded message:

From: SNOWDEN Kirsten <Kirsten.Snowden@mcda.us>

Date: July 21, 2014 at 9:13:29 AM PDT

To: GOSSON Lee D <lee.gosson@mecso.us>

Cec: "'Nancy.Cozine@opds.state.or.us" <Nancy.Cozine@opds.state.or.us>
Subject: FW: Sentence Accepted

Sgt. Gosson,

I understand that you may have some information about Greg Reynolds. As you probably know
he has been sending threatening emails to me and others for about 18 months. As you can see
from the email below, Nancy Cozine and I would like to know if we should be concerned about
his threats. Any information you have would be appreciated.

He sends emails directed at me to the main DA mailbox is because I told him not to email me
anymore. He must be aware from harassing other people that he would be committing a crime if
he continued to email me after being told not to. I was added to his list of hated people after he
requested some police reports from our office and I told him that we didn’t have the reports he
was seeking. I’ve never met him.

Thank you in advance for your help!
Regards,
Kirsten

Kirsten M. Snowden

Senior Deputy District Attorney | Unit C/Gangs

Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office

1021 SW 4t Avenue, Room 804, Portland, Oregon 97204
503-988-3177 desk | 503-988-3162 main | 503-988-3989 fax
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CR.ORIII0000

13:55 07/24/2014 17869

13:55 07/24/2014 19563 ORFBIPDOO

*FBPDOR0013

TXT

HDR/2LO1LDB-OFBPDOR0013

ATN/SA GREEN

PART 1

OREGON CCH RECORD FOR SID/10931256

* CONVICTED FELON *

* SINGLE-SOURCE OFFENDER-RECORDS MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT INDEXED IN NCIC-HIt *

* ACTION ITEM: IF SUBJECT IS ARRESTED, SUBMIT 'STATE' FINGERPRINT CARD ONLY -

'EBI' CARD NOT NEEDED *

5ID/OR10931256 FBI/98525)84

NAM/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL DOB/1973/08/17 SEX/M RAC/W POB/OR
HGT/509 WGT/150 HAIR/BROWN EYE/BROWN FPC/14530517091762531106

* ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS *

S0C/544909915
ARREST #03 2007/06/20 OR0260000-MULTNOMAH COUNTY SHERIFFS FPN/31659034

NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL LAN/1036620
01 ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX-MISD-1 CNTS
COURT
*01 2007/06/20 OR026025)-MULTNOMAH COUNTY CIRCUIT C CONVICTED-MISDEMEANOR
ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX
$1293-FINE 2D JAIL
2Y PROB DOCKET #/061155037
ARREST #02 1998/08/12 OR0150000-JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFFS OF FPN/23770083
NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL LAN/90260
01 ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX
02 ORS 811.700 HIT AND RUN-VEHICLE-PROPERTY
03 ORS 811.140 RECKLESS DRIVING
04 ORS 164.354 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG

COURT

*01 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 164.354 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG-MISD
DOCKET #/983901MlI

*02 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 811.140 RECKLESS DRIVING-MISD

DOCKET #/983901Ml
*03 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU CONVICTED-MISDEMEANOR

ORS 811.700 HIT AND RUN-VEHICLE-PROPERTY
$310-FINE

REYNOLDSCOOOO?Z?



2Y PROB DOCKET #/983901M|
04 2000/01/31 OR01504SJ-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 813.200 DIVERSION-DUI|
DOCKET #/983901 M|
ARREST #01 1993/11/12 OR015025G-JACKSON COUNTY COMMUNITY J FPN/12943436
NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL
01 ORS 475.992 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OFFENSE-POSSESS LESS THAN 10z
02 ORS 163.575 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF MINOR-3 CTS

COURT

01 OR015045J-IACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT cOU NO COMPLAINT FILED ,
ORS 475.992 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OFFENSE-POSSESS LESS THAN 10z

02 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COu NO COMPLAINT FILED

ORS 163.575 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF MINOR-3 CTS
03 1994/02/15 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT cou CONVICTED-FELONY
ORS 475.995 DELIVER CONT SUBSTANCE-MINOR
20D JAIL
36M PROB DOCKET #/109310439
ENTERED 1994/06/22 LAST UPDATED 2007/10/09
*** END OF RECORD ***

THIS NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX RESPONSE IS THE RESULT OF YOUR
INQUIRY ON NAM/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL SEX/M RAC/U DOB/19730817 PUR/C
NAME FBI NO. INQUIRY DATE

REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL 98525184 2014/07/24

SEX RACE BIRTH DATE HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR PHOTO
M W 1973/08/17 509 187 BRO BRO N

BIRTH PLACE
OREGON

FINGERPRINT CLASS PATTERN CLASS
1453051709 RS LS RS RS RS LS RS RS LS WU

17625311 06 AUAU AU AU IS
ALIAS NAMES
REYNOLDS,GREG REYNOLDS,GREG M

SOCIAL SECURITY MISC NUMBERS
544-90-9915 AS-544909915

REYNOLDS00000728



IDENTIFICATION DATA UPDATED 2010/12/09

THE CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD IS MAINTAINED AND AVAILABLE FROM THE

FOLLOWING:
OREGON _ STATE ID/OR10931256

) CAN BE OBTAINED THROUGH THE INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION

THE RECORD(S
C TRANSACTION.

INDEX BY USING THE APPROPRIATE NCI

REYNOLDSOOOOO‘7:29
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K72ZY
MA:CHEV /AST S:VA Y:2002 RCT L: SP:0 07-24-2014
ID:1GNEL19XX2B122592 T1:1411405201
CD:C EXP:11-19-2015 P/DT:04-24-2014 FL:
04:NORRIS, MICHAEL NATHAN 01-31-1957 X 2282509
R:35612 SE MACINNES RD CRBT
R:PO BOX 333

CORBETT OR 97019 26 MULTNOMAH COUNTY

INSURANCE INFORMATION

COMPANY: SAFECO INSURANCE (A SUBSIDIARY OF LIBERTY MUTUAL)

POLICY NO: P5510096 (POLICY) TYPE: VEHICLE
EFFECTIVE: 03-28-2013 TERMINATION: 00-00-0000

L,CA21276
MA:FORD /RNG $:4C Y:2005 L: SP:0 07-24-2014
ID:1FTZRASE85PA21069 T1:1136134109
CD:C EXP:12-15-2015 p/DT:01-08-2014 FL:
04:REYNOLDS, GREG MICHAEL 08-17-1973 X 4836765
R:35612 SE MACINNES RD CRBT
R:PO BOX 333

CORBETT OR 97019 26 MULTNOMAH COUNTY

INSURANCE INFORMATION
COMPANY: STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY
POLICY NO: 167484737 (POLICY) TYPE: VEHICLE

EFFECTIVE: 10-25-2012 TERMINATION: 00-00-0000

DISPLAY COMPLETE R=Y C=N S=N

VUN332
MA:CHEV / S:PU Y:1953 L SP:0 07-24-2014
ID:LBM3506 T1:0412685377
CD:C EXP:12-31-2004 P/DT:05-05-2004 FL:
04:REYNOLDS, GREG MICHAEL 08-17-1973 X 4836765
R:35612 SE MACINNES RD CRBT
R:PO BOX 333

CORBETT OR 97019 26 MULTNOMAH COUNTY

REYNOLDS00000731



INSURANCE INFORMATION
COMPANY: ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

POLICY NO: P020845789 (POLICY) TYPE: VEHICLE
EFFECTIVE: 11-22-1997 TERMINATION: 00-00-0000

REYNOLDSO00000732



Greg Michael Reynolds

DOB 8/17/1973

SSN 544-90-9915

SID/FBI# 10931256/98525]34

ODL 4836765

Address 35612 SE Macinnes Rd, Corbett OR 97019
Phone

Online links

facebook.com/ pacificgreg
facebook.com/civiI-rights—for-greg-reynolds
greynolds73@gmail.com
[gyggldsvs.psu@gmai_l;cgm
https://plus.google.com/109013781262412887215#109799326269192876005

htlpFl/ﬂ.WﬂJQEIL&b.Q&QEZCha_ nnel/UCCU 5wxESaOAJiR-OHUDPYEW
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MUA04700000.DPL.
07082013

NAME: REYNOLDS, GREG MICHAEL DOB: 08-17-1973
ADDR: 35612 SE MACINNES RD CRBT SEX:M HT: 509" WT: 165
ADDR: PO BOX 333

CITY: CORBETT, OR 97019

LIC.NO: 4836765 TYPE: C END: RES:

[SSUED: 11-29-2011 ORIG BUSNS: 08-17-1988

OFFICE NO: 039 NORTH PORTLAND

PHOTO DATE: 11-29-2011 TIME: 12:24

Address shown is the address on record at the time of issuance and may
not be the most current address on file.
IMG/(**** See Attachment #1 HE¥E)

Received on 07/08/13 at 10:34:43
MUA04700000.DLW.07082013
REYNOLDS, GREG MICHAEL

35612 SE MACINNES RD CRBT

PO BOX 333

CORBETT OR 97019

LIC.NO:4836765 TYPE:C END:

EXP:08-17-2019' 1SS:1 1-29-2011 DOB:08—17-1973 1ST LIC:OO—OO-OOOO
SEX:M HEIGHT:5-09 WEIGHT:165 CDL:NO VETERAN:NO

REYNOLDS00000735



STOPS:03 RES:
**E*STATUS ON 07-08-2013 %%

CDL:NONE

DL:VALID OPERATORS LICENSE

ISS 03-10-92 INT EXP: 00-00-00 MAILED: 00-00-00

ISS 08-14-93 INT EXP: 00-00-00 MAILED: 00-00-00

98-3901-MI 122198 FULL REIN
DIVR 101398 C-JACK 983901MI 101299
ISS 10-27-98 INT EXP: 00-00-00 MAILED: 00-00-00

ISS 07-20-04 INT EXP: 00-00-00 MAILED: 00-00-00
SUSP 12-12-06 031207 BAC FAIL -MULT TYPE: EXT:
STATUS: REIN FULL 031207 FULLY REINSTATED

ISS 03-12-07 INT EXP: 00-00-00 MAILED: 00-00-0¢

SUSP 06-20-07 061908 1 co/pDuIL C-MULT TYPE: EXT:

STATUS: REIN FULL 081408 F ULLY REINSTATED
DOK 062007 1 CO/DUNl C-MULT
061155037 081408 FULL REIN
STOP 06-20-07 06/1 9/09 IID REQUIRED
CONV 11-12-06 06-20-07 DUIT M A
233718 C-MULT
IID 09-28-07 01/13/09
DUPL 01-05-08 NON ISSUE
DUPL 01-05-08 NON ISSUE
PRU 06-19-11
RET 08-21-08 wa
D 01-29-09 06/16/09
DUPL 11-10-11 NON ISSUE
DUPL 11-10-11 NON ISSUE
DUPL 11-25-11 NON ISSUE
DUPL 11-25-11 NON ISSUE
ISS 11-29-11 INT EXP: 12-29-11 MAILED: 12-02-11

Received on 07/08/13 at 10:34:43
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BUA04700000.REUR 0470 LEDS
QWHD.ARB.OR034000O.BASS.NAM/REYNOLDS, GREG
MICHAEL.DOB/08171973.RAC/W.SEX/M.PUR/C.INV/

THE SUBJECT OF YOUR INQUIRY MAY BE:
BASED ON --DOB, NAM

DESCRIPTIVE DATA REFLECTS INFORMATION PROVIDED AT THE TIME THE
RECORD WAS

ESTABLISHED. MAKE CCH INQUIRY BY SID NUMBER TO SEE THE
DESCRIPTIVE DATA

FOR EACH ARREST.

* CONVICTED FELON *

* SINGLE-SOURCE OFFENDER-RECORDS MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT
INDEXED IN NCIC-III *

* ACTION ITEM: IF SUBJECT IS ARRESTED, SUBMIT 'STATE' FINGERPRINT
CARD ONLY -

'FBI' CARD NOT NEEDED *

SID/OR 10931256 FB1/98525]B4

NAM/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL DOB/1973/08/17 SEX/M RAC/W POB/OR
HGT/509 WGT/150 HAIR/BROWN EYE/BROWN FPC/14530517091762531106

* ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS *

SOC/544909915

BUA04700000.REUR 0470 LEDS
RR.ARB.OR0340000.BASS.SID/10931256.PUR/C

OREGON CCH RECORD FOR SID/OR10931256 AS OF 2013/07/08 AT 10:38
BECAUSE ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS MAY BE MADE AT ANY TIME,

A NEW COPY SHOULD BE REQUESTED WHEN NEEDED FOR SUBSEQUENT
USE

IF FURTHER DETAIL IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE DIRECTLY TO
CONTRIBUTOR

* CONVICTED FELON *

* SINGLE-SOURCE OFFENDER-RECORDS MAY EXIST THAT ARE NOT
INDEXED IN NCIC-III *

* ACTION ITEM: IF SUBJECT IS ARRESTED, SUBMIT 'STATE' FINGERPRINT
CARD ONLY -

'FBI' CARD NOT NEEDED *

SID/OR10931256 FB1/98525JB4
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NAM/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL DOB/1973/08/17 SEX/M RAC/W POB/OR
HGT/509 WGT/150 HAIR/BROWN EYE/BROWN FPC/14530517091762531106
* ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS *

SOC/544909915

ARREST #03 2007/06/20  OR0260000-MULTNOMAH COUNTY SHERIFF S
FPN/31659034
NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL LAN/1036620
01 ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX-MISD-1 CNTS
COURT
*01 2007/06/20 OR026025J-MULTNOMAH COUNTY CIRCUIT C CONVICTED-
MISDEMEANOR
ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX
$1293-FINE 2D JAIL
2Y PROB DOCKET #/061155037

ARREST #02 1998/08/12  OR0150000-JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFFS OF
FPN/23770083
NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL LAN/90260
01 ORS 813.010 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE INTOX
02 ORS 811.700 HIT AND RUN-VEHICLE-PROPERTY
03 ORS 811.140 RECKLESS DRIVING
04 ORS 164.354 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG
COURT
*01 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 164.354 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG-MISD
DOCKET #/983901 M1
*02 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 811.140 RECKLESS DRIVING-MISD
DOCKET #/983901MI
*03 1998/09/21 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU CONVICTED-
MISDEMEANOR
ORS 811.700 HIT AND RUN-VEHICLE-PROPERTY
$310-FINE
2Y PROB DOCKET #/983901MI
04 2000/01/31 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU DISMISSED
ORS 813.200 DIVERSION-DUII
DOCKET #/983901MI

ARREST #01 1993/11/12  OR015025G-JACKSON COUNTY COMMUNITY J
FPN/12943436

NAME USED/REYNOLDS,GREG MICHAEL

01 ORS 475.992 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OFFENSE-POSSESS LESS THAN
10Z

02 ORS 163.575 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF MINOR-3 CTS

COURT

REYNOLDS00000738



01 ORO015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU NO COMPLAINT

FILED
ORS 475.992 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OFFENSE-POSSESS LESS THAN 10Z
02 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU NO COMPLAINT
FILED

ORS 163.575 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF MINOR-3 CTS
03 1994/02/15 OR015045J-JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COU CONVICTED-
FELONY
ORS 475.995 DELIVER CONT SUBSTANCE-MINOR
20D JAIL
36M PROB DOCKET #/109310439

ENTERED 1994/06/22 LAST UPDATED 2007/10/09

OREGON STATE POLICE
IDENTIFICATION SERVICES SECTION
3772 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OREGON 97301-0312
OROSBIO00 (503) 378-3070

THE USE OF THIS RECORD IS CONTROLLED BY STATE AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS.

IT IS PROVIDED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY AND MAY BE USED ONLY FOR
THE

PURPOSE REQUESTED

Received on 07/08/13 at 10:38:55
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From: Greg Reynolds [mailto:greynolds73@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2013 6:15 AM

To: Consumer Hotline

Cc: emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov

Subject: Civil Rights Questions

Dear Oregon Attorney Generals Office:

Since all of your letters have gone unanswered it can now be legally assumed that the by your
offices blessing the Constitution of the United States, Federal Law, the Oregon Constitution and
Oregon DO NOT APPLY TO GREG REYNOLDS and I am officially free to handle Portland
State University and all others who continue to violate my rights by ANY MEANS
NECESSARY. CORRECT? Thank you because that is going to make a lot of peoples days
much worse. You continue to sit by and watch my rights be violated and I will not longer stand
for it, this is war. Portland State Universtiy, a state agency, has refused to comply with federal
and state laws and has caused more than $12,000,000 in damages and I intend to collect by any
means necessary.

Sincerely

Greg M. Reynolds

544-90-9915

*#4x*CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE**#%**

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the addressee or it appears from the context or
otherwise that you have received this e-mail in error, please advise me immediately by reply e-
mail, keep the contents confidential, and immediately delete the message and any attachments
from your system.

st sfe sk sk sk sk ske sk ske sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skoskok skoskokok skekokokok
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BUREAU OF POLICE

2619 NW INDUSTRIAL WAY, STE. B4
PORTLAND, OREGON 97210

L PROPERTY/EVIDENCE RECEIPT

HOURS OF OPERATION:
9:00 AM TO NOON &

503-823-2179 THIS RECEIPT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN APPROPRIATE REPORT 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM, M-F
RECEIPT a., DATE/TIME : f o AM REFER CASE NO. PPB CASE NO.
NUMBER No. 1‘2 v f?j%} ] - P [ S R L e o
CHECK ‘ PRISONER'S PROP.
| EVIDENCE FOUND PROPERTY SAFEKEEPING
ONE TYPE ONLY ‘ D D GAVE copy? ves [ no O D
PROPERTY TAKEN FROM: - L_AST NAME FIRST M.1. SEX DOB
" ) AAA Y 1l « /9 = = | VOLUNTARIY RELINQUISH
DENIED OWNERSHIP  [J T N X g5 PANWS OV BTl THE ITEM(S) LISTED FOR
HOME ADDRESS w ITY STATE ZIP SAFEKEEPING
e vl \ T - 2 4 A N - YN\N (171
SN NE 2D dzveF 2 PDX Y3217
OWNER OF PROPERTY LAST NAME FIRST ML, SEX DOB
SIGNATURE
HOME ADDRESS (eling STATE ZIP PHONE
TYPE OF INCIDENT 5 DELIVERING OFFICER ; DPSST/ASSIGN
INVESTNGATION Ji ScHiuuman— 1BiED
LOCATION WHERE SEIZED, FOUND, SURRENDERED‘ 1# - INVESTIGATOR (IF DIFFERENT) DPSST/ASSIGN
\,«m O G = AR = v v lL e m)‘{ 43 j,u\
(] DEFENDANT L LAST NAME : FIRST M.l SEX RACE | DOB
- y { N < "" \_ Nt NA P ,.'\ \ T . | s g oo
T3(SUSPECT SEYN 'S REG M TEERE - = B K
FOR GUNS LIST MAKE, TYPE CALIBER MODEL SERIAL NUMBER(S), IMPORTER & COUNTRY OF ORIGIN. sTiM FOR PED USE ONLY

LIST ONLY ONE ITEM PER SELECTION.

) ™ i R P L Eavatas N~ B
{ N ™ k,"{\.‘. = (-

D (B g — O

| "y

i

=Y NOL

oZmM—A—|~NZma—|eozmA—|joZmA—|aZmA—|wZmMmA—|NZEMA—| «ZTmM——

DELIVERED TO: [] STATE CRIME LAB
CHECK ONE ONLY [ FED

[[] SATELLITE PROP. ROOM [] PED

/ﬁ OTHER

PRECINCT & LOCKER# | DATE

04 A& 04 |

RECEIVED BY

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACE BELOW — FOR PED USE ONLY

RECEIVED BY PED
DATE:

BY
TIME:

WHITE - RECORDS COPY
PINK - WITH PROPERTY
YELLOW - CITIZENS RECEIPT

07/12

LETTER
Y N
O O
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) -1 of 2-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/14/2014

DOMANIC THOMAS, address 1825 SW Broadway, Portland OR 97201, phone
number 503 725 5341, was interviewed at his place of employment, Portland
State University, by Special Agent Jake Green and Task Force Officer Cora
Childers. After being advised of the identity of the interviewing Agent
and the nature of the interview, DOMANIC THOMAS provided the following
information:

DOMANIC THOMAS, here after referred to as THOMAS, is employed as by
Portland State University (PSU) as the Assistant Dean of Student Life and
Director of Conduct and Community Standards, Dean of Student Life - Student
Affairs. 1In this job THOMAS is one of the people responsible for
determining when a student has breached the code of conduct at PSU. A few
years ago THOMAS was involved in expelling GREG REYNOLDS (REYNOLDS) from
PSU for threatening emails.

Since his expulsion from PSU REYNOLDS has continually sent angry, and
violent emails to people at PSU describing his perception of his rights
being violated, his desire to have the situation rectified, and violent
consequences if he does not see satisfaction. The emails have been
filtered and forwarded to Campus Safety for review, generally without
THOMAS opening them.

Most of the interaction between REYNOLDS and THOMAS has been through
phone conversations. THOMAS did give a presentation to a class a few years
ago that REYNOLDS was in. The presentation consisted of a welcome to PSU
and generally what to expect. In the presentation THOMAS made mention of
background checks being necessary for some jobs. THOMAS thinks it was
REYNOLDS who asked questions about the background check. THOMAS described
the person as concerned about needing a background check, as if he wouldn't
pass. THOMAS is aware of REYNOLDS having a felony on his records and
thinks this might have been why REYNOLDS was concerned about a background
check.

Sometime in 2014, the Office of Student Life began to have internal
discussions about some of the threats from disgruntled students towards
personnel at the Student Life Office. at the forefront of the discussions
were the emails from REYNOLDS. The emails had become somewhat regular, and

Investigation on 08/08/2014 4 Portland, Oregon, United States (In Person)

File# 2660-PD-5300220 Date drafied 08/12/2014

by Jake Green

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10)

2660-PD-5300220
Qmmmmmndedozﬁ‘InterVieW of Domanic Thomas On 08/08/2014 Page 2 of 2

consistently described violence as a solution. As a result of the threats,
the office of Student life had panic buttons installed in the offices. 1In
the event someone comes to the office and intends violence, personnel can
press the panic button and alert Campus Safety. The panic button
instillation cost around ten thousand dollars.

THOMAS knows what REYNOLDS looks like and has passed his photo around
the office so the other people in the office can identify him if they see
him on the campus. If THOMAS were to seen REYNOLDS on campus he would
immediately assume he is there to seek revenge through violence. The
emails REYNOLDS sent THOMAS and the rest of PSU make THOMAS feel
threatened, and in fear of harm.

REYNOLDS00000745
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/11/2014

MICHALE NATHAN MORRIS, address 35612 SE McGinnis Rd, Corbett OR, phone
number ENP® , wos interviewed at his residence. After being advised
of the identity of the interviewing Agent and the nature of the interview,
MICHALE NATHAN MORRIS provided the following information:

MICHALE NATHAN MORRIS, hereafter referred to as MORRIS, has lived with
GREG REYNOLDS (REYNOLDS) for approximately one and a half years. MORRIS and
REYNOLDS are friends, and roommates. MORRIS has heard REYNOLDS talk about
emails he has sent.

REYNOLDS sends emails talking about his expulsion from Portland
State University, and other things going on in his life. Frequently the
emails show REYNOLDS as upset, and possibly threatening. MORRIS is aware of
the emails because sometimes REYNOLDS includes MORRIS on the distribution
list of his emails. Sometimes REYNOLDS boasts about some e-mail he has
recently sent. MORRIS has heard REYNOLDS say he sent an e-mail to somebody
stating "I'm going to shoot you in the face with a gun". Often REYNOLDS
rants about emails he has sent talking about his problems. MORRIS thinks
the emails have a cathartic effect on REYNOLDS. MORRIS does not think
REYNOLDS will harm anybody.

MORRIS stated REYNOLDS is looking forward to getting to court where
he can question people regarding how they have wronged him.

MORRIS has heard of REYNOLDS talk about having a gun. MORRIS does
not believe REYNOLDS has a gun. The two men cleaned out REYNOLDS' fathers
home after his death. REYNOLDS would not even touch his fathers guns, in
fear of getting in trouble for being a felon in possession of a weapon.

Investigation on 08/06/2014 4,4 Corbett, Oregon, United States (In Person)

File# 2660-PD-5300220 Date drafted 08/07/2014

by Jake Green

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) -1 of 2-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 09/13/2012

GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS (REYNOLDS), date of pirth (DOB) 08/17/1973, was
interviewed at his residence of 35612 southeast Macinnes Road, Corbett,
Oregon, 97019 by writer and Secret service Special Agent (SA) Ronald W.
Brown. Federal protective Service Inspector Douglas Rommes and two
Multnomah County sheriff's Office Deputies were present at REYNOLDS
residence during this interview. SA Brown advised REYNOLDS of REYNOLD'Ss
Miranda rights, which REYNOLDS verbally acknowledged and waived. After
peing advised of the identities of the interviewing agents and the nature
of the interview, REYNOLDS provided the following information:

REYNOLDS was convicted of a felony, Delivery of Controlled substances
to Minors, in approximately 1993. LARRY PARKER (PARKER) was REYNOLDS'

- defense attorney for this matter. REYNOLDS illegally acquired, and
partially compensated PARKER with, food stamps. DENNIS MICHAEL PUGH was the
Lane County Assistant District Attorney who had prosecuted REYNOLDS for
this matter.

When REYNOLDS was asked why he was sending threatening communications
online pertaining to opening fire on schools, REYNOLDS said that he would
feel as if his punishment would fit the crime if he had opened fire on a
school. Writer understood the crime and punishment REYNOLDS mentioned, as
referring to REYNOLDS' aforementioned conviction and the resulting issues

he has had to deal with since.

Writer showed REYNOLDS a copy of a form submitted online to the Social
Security administration on 09/11/2012. REYNOLDS explained that this form
was an application for Social gecurity Adult Disability and confessed that

ne did write the threatening statements in this form and submit it online.

Writer also used writer's blackberry to show REYNOLDS a copy of an
e-mail sent to Nancy Corzine on 07/12/2012. REYNOLDS immediately recognized
the e-mail, said, "this is the one I got suspended from PSU for," and
confessed that he did write the threatening statements in this e-mail and
send it to Nancy Corzine, who was an enployee of the Oregon Public
Defender's Department. REYNOLDS also printed out a copy of this e-mail from
his personal computer and provided this copy to writer.

Investigation on 09/12/2012 at Corbett, Oregon, United States (In Person)
VIfrere- 2
bueduted 09/13/2012

9A-PD-2489148

File #
b Yaqub Prowell
s contents are not

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL Itis the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and it
to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10)

9A-PD-2489148

Continuation of FD-302 of 1Nterview of Greg Michael Reynolds

REYNOLDS mentioned that he had a friend, cCINDY HAYWORD

he has not spoken to in approximately a year,
with REYNOLDS' ex-boyfriend, GREG DEWEY

HAYWORD's father was an Admiral.

SA Brown received consent from REYN

,On

09/12/2012
—_—— T

OLDS to search REYNOLDS!

, Page

(HAYWORD), who
because HAYWORD is friends

house. sa

Brown was not present for the course of this entire interview as he was
Searching the house. No weapons were found during the course of this

search.

Administration on 09/11/2012 that writer showed REYNOLDS,
the forwarded 07/12/2012 e-mai1l REYNOLDS sent
showed REYNOLDS, the copy of the 07/12/2012 e
writer, and the SwWorn statement REYNOLDS prov
maintained in a 1a for inclusion in the inves

a hard copy of
to Nancy Corzine that writer
—mail that REYNOLDS provided
ided to writer, will be
tigative file,
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UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Electronic Ccommunication

Title: (U) To Document; Victim notification Date: 08/06/2014

cc: PD-VS (PM)
SUMMERS PETER L

From: PORTLAND
pPD-10
Contact: SUMMERS PETER L, 503-460-8500

Approved By: SSA Christopher McMurray/cm
Drafted By: SUMMERS PETER L

Case ID #: 2660-PD-5300220 (U) GREG REYNOLDS; Multiple Victims;
Threatening Communications

Synopsis: (U) To document notification of arrest to named victims.
Full Investigation Initiated: 07/29/2014

Details:

on August 6, 2014 writer Special Agent Peter Summers contacted Phillip
zerzan, Chief of the Campus public Safety Office at Portland State
University to notify him of the status of GREG REYNOLDS. Writer
requested named victims in the indictment of REYNOLDS, Michele Toppe,
telephone 503-725-8359 and Dominic Thomas, telephone 503-953-2946 be
notified of the status of Reynolds and they were named as victims in

the indictment.

L A4

UNCLASSIFIED

REYNOLDS00000749



FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) -1 of 1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/07/2014

Pursuant to an authorized arrest warrant, Special Agents of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation located and arrested GREG M REYNOLDS at his
residence at 35612 SE Macinnes Road, Corbett, OR. The arrest was conducted

at approximately 8:30 a.m.

REYNOLDS was verbally read his rights utilizing an FD-395. REYNOLDS was
then transported by writer Special Agent Peter Summers and Task Force
Officer Anthony Bass. Departure time and mileage from subject residence
was 8:55 a.m. and mileage was 18,345. Arrival time at the United States

Marshals facility was 9:25 a.m. and mileage was 18,368.

Inyestigation on 08/06/2014 , Portland, Oregon, United States {(In Person)

4 2660-PD-5300220 Date drafied  08/07/2014

File
by SUMMERS PETER L

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not

to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/07/2014

on 7/23/2014 Detective Rian Hakala forwarded four emails originating from
GREG REYNOLDS threatening people he perceives as responsible for his rights
being violated.

The recipients of the emails are

Domanic Thomas, Assistant Dean of Student life at Portland State University
Michelle Toppe, Dean of Student Life at Portland State University

Nancy Cozine, Director, Public Defenders office

Craig Whitten, A public Safety Officer at Portland State University

Craig Baker, A public Safety Officer at Portland State Universify

Jackie Balzer, a Dean at Portland State University

The emails have been added to the case file electronically.

Investigation on 07/23/2014 , Portland, Oregon, United States (In Person)

File# 2660-PD-5300220 Date drafied 08/06/2014

py Jake Green

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Electronic Communication

Title: (U) To document notification to United Date: 08/07/2014
States Capitol Police

CcC: Jake Green

PD-10 (OST)
SUMMERS PETER L

From: PORTLAND
PD-10
Contact: Anthony R. Bass, 503-460-8539

Approved By: SSA Christopher McMurray/cm

Drafted By: Anthony R. Bass

Case ID #: 2660-PD-5300220 (U) GREG REYNOLDS; Multiple Victims;
Threatening Communications
OA-PD-2489148 (U) GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS;

OVERT THREATS

Synopsis: (U) United States Capitol Police has an open case on Greg
Reynolds (Case# 2013-002900) .

Full Investigation Initiated: 07/29/2014

Reference: 266-PD-0-ASSESS Serial 131
266-PD-0-ASSESS Serial 117
266-PD-0-ASSESS Serial 87
190-PD-0 Serial 2827

Administrative Notes: (U) SA Christopher M. Desrosiers
United States Capitol Police

Investigations Devision

Threat Assessment Section

202-224-1495

christopher.desrosiers@uscp.gov

Details:

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title: (U) To document notification to United States Capitol Police
Re: 2660-PD-5300220, 08/07/2014

On 8/5/2014, TFO Bass contacted The Fusion Center for deconfliction
of Greg Reynolds. The United States Capitol Police has an open case
related to threats - case#2013-002900.

TFO Bass spoke with SA Christopher M. Desrosiers and informed him
of the planned search warrant and arrest warrant. SA Desrosiers
advised that it would not interfere with their case. SA Desrosiers
asked to be updated on case progress.

On 8/6/2014, TFO Bass updated SA Desrosiers on the arrest and
Custody status of Greg Reynolds.

¢

UNCLASSIFIED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/11/2014

CODY MICHAEI KUSCHEL, date of birth (DOB) S, address 35612 SE
McGinnis Rd Corbitt, OR 97019, phone number Wmm, was interviewed
at his residence. After being advised of the identity of the interviewing
Agent and the nature of the interview, CODY MICHAEL KUSCHEL provided the

following information:

CODY MICHAEL KUSCHEL, hereafter referred to as KUSCHEL, has been in a
relationship with GREG REYNOLDS (REYNOLDS) for approximately three years.
KUSCHEL has lived with REYNOLDS at his current address for approximately a
year. REYNOLDS was expelled from Portland State University a few years ago,
which has been an issue the whole time they have been together.

REYNOLDS was convicted of a felony approximately twenty years ago, and
has been having a hard time finding a job ever since. He has not been able
to find a good job, and his life has suffered as a result. REYNOLDS feels
the difficulties in his life are a result of his rights being violated by
potential employers, and government entities who continue to allow his
felony to show up on his record. KUSCHEL stated REYNOLDS feels like
everything is against him to move forward with his life. Years ago, out of
frustration he wrote an e-mail to President Obama. The e-mail said "what
do I have to do, walk into an elementary school and start shooting."
referring to his plight in life and his multiple failed attempts at
bringing attention to his unjust situation. As a result of this email he
was expelled from PSU for violating the University policy regarding
conduct. REYNOLDS sees this as an additional violation of his rights and
he is upset about his expulsion. KUSCHEL stated REYNOLDS was getting some
benefits from attending school. REYNOLDS was getting money for tuition,
books, and some living expenses on top of his disability checks. Now he is
no longer able to apply for these benefits and it has negativity affected
his life and finances.

REYNOLDS told KUSCHEL he sends emails to get attention. When Law
Enforcement comes to talk to him about the emails, he ignores them so they
have to come back with a warrant to arrest him. He wants to be arrested so
he can have his day in court. REYNOLDS pbelieves going to court will give
him the opportunity to question all the people he believes have violated
his rights, exposing his plight and vindicating him.

Investigationon 08/06/2014 4t Corbett, Oregon, United States (In Person)

File# 2660-PD-5300220 Date drafied 08/06/2014

by Jake Green

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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2660-PD-5300220
Continuation of FD-302 of Interview of CODY MICHAEL KUSCHEL ,On 08/06/2014 , Page 2 of 2

A month or two:iago, REYONOLDS told KUSCHEL about an e-mail he sent out
that said "I'm going to shoot you with a Glock". KUSCHEL couldn't remember
who the e-mail was to, but he remembered REYNOLDS telling him about some of
the emails he sent. REYNOLDS would tell KUSCHEL about some of the more
offensive statements he put in the e-mail like "you can lick my black hairy
pussy". KUSCHEL was unwilling to repeat any other statements REYNOLDS
relayed to him because they were offensive, and racist. KUSCHEL described
the emails as generally aggressive, threatening and mean. KUSCHEL couldn't
remember any other specific threats REYNOLDS put in his emails, but
wouldn't be surprised if there were more.

KUSCHEL stated he has seen REYNOLDS' mentality change in the last month
or so, to be more stressed and hectic. KUSCHEL state he is quicker to
anger and is more frustrated than ever at his current situation. KUSCHEL
stated REYNOLDS feels stressed because of their financial situation.
REYNOLDS is behind on several bills, and feels no hope in getting back on
his feet. REYNOLDS has not been able to find a job, and blames his
felonious record. REYNOLDS' disability check is not enough to live on, and
he doesn't feel like he has other options.
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UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Eiectronic communication

Title: (U) Opening EC; GREG REYNOLDS Date: 07/29/2014
cC: SUMMERS PETER L

From: PORTLAND
PD-10
Contact: SUMMERS PETER L, 503-460-8500

Approved By: §SA Christopher McMurray/cm
Drafted By: SUMMERS PETER L

Case ID #: 2660-PD-5300220 (U) GREG REYNOLDS; Multiple Victims;
Threatening Communications

Synopsis: (U) Opening EC for subject GREG REYNOLDS
Full Investigation Initiated: 07/29/2014

Details:

Writer Special Agent Peter Summers has received several complaints
expressing concern over GREG REYNOLDS escalating threats.

REYNOLDS explicitly threatened individuals by stating he is authorized
to "shoot them in the face," and specifically stated it would be done
with a Glock 17.

Summary of Predication:

The below paragraphs are messages provided by REYNOLDS's victims, and
are verbatim. The following texts do not represent all messages sent by
REYNOLDS:

"From: Greg Reynolds [mailto:reynoldsvs.psu@gmail.com]

gent: Monday, July 21, 2014 6:33 AM

To: Jackie Balzer; news@koin.com; Mult. Co. District Attorney's Office;
education@usdol.gov; national@washpost.com; nytnews@nytimes.com

Cc: doj.oip.foia@usdoj.gov; dthomas@pdx.edu

Subject: Re: contact information update Re: your message

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title: (U) Opening EC; GREG REYNOLDS
Re: 2660-PD-5300220, 07/29/2014

Dear Jackie:

Now that you have violated my constitutional and civil rights and the
Multnomah County DA's office, the Ug Department of Education, Governor
John

Kitzhabers office, the entire US Senate and the entire PSU Board of
Trustees

have authorized me to shoot you with a Glock 17 9mm are You prepared to
accept

your fate as you have without due process have forced to me accept
mine? I

have done nothing to anyone that PSU did not, in violation of the law
do to me

first. I am simply upholding PSU's Code of Conduct.

I am prepared deliver your sentence as also accepted by the Circuit
Courts of

the State of Oregon, Multnomah County.

Have a nice day. I look forward to seeing you soon.

Greg Reynolds"

"From: Greg Reynolds <greynolds@portlandstate.org>

To: Domanic Thomas <dthoma@pdx.edu>, Michele Toppe <toppem@pdx.edu>
Cc: "da@mcda.us" <da@mcda.us>, "DANIELS Robert C =* Craig"”
<Robert.C.DANIELS@odot.state.or.us>, News <news@koin.com>,
"nytnews@nytimes.com” <nytnews@nytimes.com>, "national@washpost.com"
<national@washpost.com>, Assignment Desk <thedesk@katu.com>

Date: Wed, 23 Jul 2014 07:55:22 -0700

Subject:

Dear Dominic Thomas and Michelle Toppe:

Since I have been authorized by the uUs Senate, Governor, Board of
Trustees, Multnomah County DA (Kristen Snowden), and the Oregon
Department of Justice (Chrystal M. Bader) to shoot you with a Glock 17
9mm for violating my Constitutional and Civil Rights, you should ask
yourselves, are Prepared to die today?

In the name of Jesus, Justice and the PSU Code of Conduct. Amen.

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title: (U) Opening EC; GREG REYNOLDS
Re: 2660~PD—5300220, 07/29/2014

sincerely
Greg M. Reynolds"

ngFrom: Greg Reynolds <reynoldsvs.psu@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Jun 9, 2014 at 6:08 AM

subject:

To: cpso@pdx.edu, whittenc@pdx.edu, pzerzan@pdx.edu

cc: "Hebbron, Emily" <emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov>,
george@disabilityrightsoregon.org, da@mcda.us;,
chrystal.m.bader@doj.state.or.us, charles_triplett@ous.edu

Dear Craig whitten, craig Baker and Chief of Campus public Safety:

1 was tried and convicted by your department. You have violated my
constitutional and civil rights without question. as of today that
changes forever. As ordered by Jackie Balzer and PSU and has been
universally accepted as law by each and every member of the UsS Senate,
rhe office of the president of the United States, the PSU Board of
Trustees, Jim Fransceoni, Ccommissioner Kaufry, Gregory Rafury:, Governor
John Kitzhaber, +he Oregon Attorney Generals office, the Multnomah
County sheriff's office, the circuit Courts of the State of Oregon
cases 120970073, 140201438, the Social gecurity Administration, the US
pepartment of Justice, the FBI, Disability Rights Oregon., Congressman
Blumenauer Ccase 00504061—74463, Oregon BAR TWJ1400136, as

well on the approval of Kristen Snowden Multnomah county DA'S office
and Chrystal M. pader with the Oregon Department of Justice hereby
affirm that the law does not apply to Greg Reynolds, you are allowed to
entrap people and impersonate police officers without conseguence and T
am fully authorized by the courts as of 15 May 2014, to shoot you in
the face with a Glock 17 9mm in defense of the rights your criminal
activities have denied me. T have yet to see @ day in court as
guaranteed py Senator Wyden, but you criminals run free. 1 intend to
defend myself py any means necessary in lieu of application of the law.

This is war.

gincerely

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title:

Re:

2660—PD—5300220,

Greg M. Reynolds"
CDC Concurrence was
POTENTIAT, VIOLATIONS

(U)

- Title 18 U.S.c. g7
- Title 18 U.s.c 92

(U) GREG REYNOLDS, i
Descriptive Data:
Last: Reynolds
First: Greg

Middle: Michael
Alias: Gregory

Race: WHITE

Sex:
DOB:
POR:
FBI:
LPN:
SOC:

MALE
08/17/1973
UNK
98525784
UNK
544909915

Address(es)
House #:
Street

City:

State: OR
Postal code:
Phone #:

WATCHLISTING:

UNCLASSIFIED

(U) Opening EC; GREG REYNOLDS

07/29/2014

given by Ronald Stankye o July 24/2014,
OF FEDERAIL LAW:

Potentia] Violations of federa] Criminal statutes include:

5 (c¢)

5 described as follows:

An FD-930 wil] be completeq Once captioned Case is opened and assigned,

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title: (U) Opening EC; GREG REYNOLDS
Re: 2660-PD-5300220, 07/29/2014

¢¢

UNCLASSIFIED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 04/09/2014

Cody Michael Kuschel, date of birth,ﬂ“ﬂ@#ﬁ', (Telephone number
) was interviewed at a residence located at 41603 NE IRA Jones
Road, Amboy, Washington 98601. After being advised of the identity of the
interviewing Agents (TFO Dan Diamond and TFO Tony Bass) and the nature of
the interview, Kuschel provided the following information:

Kuschel stated that he has been in an intimate relationship with Greg
Reynolds for the last three years and that the two of them live together at
Reynolds' residence located at 3516 SE Macinnes Road in Corbett, Oregon.

Kuschel stated that his mom lives at the mentioned Amboy, Washington
address above and that he works on the property. Kuschel also stated that
his mother, Connie Kuschel, is bi-polar and that he tries to help her out.

Kuschel stated that he believes Reynolds in not an insane person nor
will he ever hurt/harm anyone. Kuschel stated that even though people may
think Reynolds is a violent person, he i Just letting people know how he
feels regarding an incident that happened about 20 years ago in the Medford
area and 2 years ago at Portland State University.

Kuschel stated he did not know much about the incident in the Medford
area, but was told by Reynolds that an attorney named, Dennis Michael
pughs, had represented Reynolds for legal advice and was sexually assaulted
by Pughs. Kuschel stated that Reynolds told him that Pughs had forced
Reynolds to perform sexual acts against his will in order for pughs to act
as his attorney.

Kuschel did not want to go into detail about the type of sexual acts
that Reynolds was forced to perform on Pughs.

Kuschel stated that the PSU incident had occurred about 2 years ago
when Reynolds sent an e-mail from his PSU e-mail account to President Obama
asking for help regarding the incident in Medford.

Kuschel stated that Reynolds was a current PSU student at the time when
the e-mail was sent to President Obama. After the e-mail was sent Reynolds
was informed by PSU that he had violated the school policy for sending the
e-mail and was subsequently expelled. Kuschel stated he did not know what

Investigation on 04/08/2014 4 Amboy, Washington, United States (In Person)

File # 266-PD-0-ASSESS Date drafied 04/08/2014

by DIAMOND DANIEL PAUL JR

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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266-PD-0-ASSESS
Continuation of FD-302 of INterview of Cody Michael Kuschel on 04/08/2014 ,Page 2 of 3

the e-mail detailed. Kuschel stated he knew of another e-mail that was sent
out by Reynolds to other imﬁortant people (Gov. Kitzhaber, PSU, FBI, DHS,
etc.) the e-mail mentioned that Reynolds' only friend was a GLOCK“(firéarm)
and a question about when would Reynolds get his day in court. Kuschel also
Stated that he remembered the e-mail consisted of something about walking
into a school with a firearm and shooting up the place, but did not read
anything else. Kuschel Stated he believed the e-mail was sent out because
Reynolds has not been able to get the help or justice he needs regarding
the Medford incident and why PSU expelled him from school.

were from.

Kuschel stated that he knew Reynolds had been trying to get police
reports from the Portland Police Bureau, PSU and other law enforcement
agencies, but no one will help. him. Kuschel stated he has tried to get the

past, but the encounter did not go very well. Kuschel stated that Reynolds
had told him that he will only meet with the police if they have a search

warrant at hand. Kuschel stated that Reynolds does not have any money for
an attorney and that they live off of Reynolds' $700.00(Disability) and
$200.00 (Food Stamps) .

Kuschel stated that their roommate, Mike Norris 65-70 vyears old, also
lives with them, but wants Norris to leave the residence because he has not
been paying rent.

Kuschel stated that Reynolds told him that there is a Glock in the
house (mentioned address in Corbett) and that the firearm is locked in a
key/combination lock box. Kuschel stated he has not ever seen the Glock in
the house, but was told where it was kept. Kuschel also stated that
Reynolds had told him there were no bullets for the gun.

was done talking.
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£ Interview of Cody Michael Kuschel On 04/08/2014  page 3 of 3

Continuation of FD-302 o
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UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

import Form
Form Type: FD-71A Date: 07/29/2013
Title:U E-mail threat by Greg Reynolds
approved By: Christopher McMurray/cm
prafted By: Christopher McMurray/cm

case ID #: 266-PD-0-ASSESS (U) ASSESSMENT ZERO FILE -ZERO FILE
9A-PD-2489148 (U) GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS;
OVERT THREATS

Synopsis: U On 7/2/2013 at 6:15AM, Greg Reynolds
(greynolds73@gmail.com) sent an e-mail titled, "Civil Rights Questions”
to Consumer Hotline and emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov. This e-mail was
forwarded to Portland State University Police Chief Phillip Zerzan who
then forwarded it to the portland FBI office.

The e-mail states that his civil rights are peing violated and he 1is
now "free to handle Portland State University and all others who
continue to violate my rights by ANY MEANS NECESSARY. ..You continue to
sit by and watch my rights pe violated and 1 will not[sic]longer stand
for it, this is war...I intend to collect by any means necessary."

BACKGROUND:
on 7/12/2012, Greg Reynolds (greynolds@portlandstate.org) sent a

threatening e-mail to Nancy Cozine, Executive Director of Oregon's
Office of Public Defense Services. This e-mail was also forwarded to

pD. Reynolds wrote, "...I1 am SO sorry that I did not walk into a
school and open fire, at the very least my punishment would fit my
crime..."

on 9/11/2012, Greg Reynolds submitted an on-1line form to the Social
Security Administration and in the remarks section Reynolds wrote,

m_ ..I am SO sSOrry that I did not walk into a school and open fire, at
rhe very least my punishment would fit my crime..."

portland field office opened a Full Investigation on Greg Reynolds on
9/13/2012 in response to threatening e-mails

UNCLASSIFIED

REYNOLDS00000764



UNCLASSIFIED

Title: U E-mail threat by Greg Reynolds
Re: 266—PD—O—ASSESS, 07/29/2013

On 9/13/2012, Greg Reynolds was interviewed at his home by the FBI.
Reynolds admitteq to sending the e-mail, andg Submitting the on-line
form. Reynolds did not give a clear explanation as to why he sent the
threatening e-mail and the on-line form. 7Tt was assumed that Reynolds
was upset over a Felony conviction from 1993 ang the resulting issues
he has had to deal with since. A consent search of his home was
conducted and there were no weapons found.

On 10/31/2012, the case was closed stating that the AUSA declined to
Prosecute.

INVESTIGATION:

On 7/23/2013, TFO Bass and SA Green contacted GREG MICHAETL, REYNOLDS,
DOB 08/17/1973, at 35612 sk Macinnes Rd, Corbett, OR 97019.

FBI office and agreed to come in the following morning (7/24/2013) at
9:00 AM. sa Green provided Reynolds a business carg with the office
address, and TFO Bass provided his direct line phone number on that
business card.

TFO Bass asked Reynolds about his threat of "War" in his last e-mail.
Reynolds stated that he has no intention of causing harm to anyone, and

Was not a threat.,

On 7/23/2013 at 7:50 pM, Reynolds sent an e-mail to saA Green,
news@koin.com, emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov, Volunteer@aclu—or.org, and
national@washpost.com.

the agent's were investigating his civil rights complaint's, Otherwise
he was, "asserting his constitutional rights" and would not attend the
scheduled meeting. Reynolds also addressed the "War" remark, "The only
"war" which exists is the one for my rights, my day in court, and
against further discrimination, whether it be because you are gay, or
disabled, or black, etc., or any combination thereof.n

On the morning of 7/24/2013, sa Green responded to Reynolds e-mail

UNCLASSIFIED
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Title: (U) GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS
Re: OA-PD-2489148, 10/31/2012

captioned investigation.

¢é
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Electronic Communication
Title: (U) GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS Date: 10/31/2012

From: PORTLAND
PD-15
Contact: Yaqub Prowell, 503-460-8257

Approved By: SSA Thomas J. Jones
Drafted By: Yaqub Prowell

Case ID #: O9A-PD-2489148 (U) GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS;
OVERT THREATS

Synopsis: (U) To close captioned investigation.
Full Investigation Initiated: 09/13/2012

Package Copy: (U) AUSA Letter of Declination
DDA Letter of Declination

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items:
1. (U) AUSA Letter of Declination; DDA Letter of Declination

Details:

About 09/12/2012, writer presented the findings of captioned
investigation to District of Oregon - Assistant U.S. Attorney (AUSA)
Jane Shoemaker. AUSA Shoemaker declined prosecution of this case. On
10/31/2012 writer received a letter of declination from AUSA Shoemaker.
This letter is attached hereto.

About 10/22/2012, writer also presented the findings of captioned
investigation to Multnomah County Senior Deputy District Attorney (DDA)
Charles Sparks. DDA Sparks also declined prosecution of this case. On
10/30/2012 writer received an e-mail documenting this declination from
DDA Sparks. A hard copy of this e-mail is also attached hereto.

As a result of the above, writer requests Portland Division close

UNCLASSIFIED

REYNOLDS00000767



UNCLASSIFIED

Title: U E-mail threat by Greg Reynolds
Re: 266-PD-0-ASSESS, 07/29/2013

stating that the agents wanted to talk to him about several things
including his civil rights complaint's, and if he had any questions or
concerns he could call in and talk directly to TFO Bass or SA Green.

Reynolds did not show up for the 9:00 AM meeting, and he did not call
TFO Bass or SA Green. TFO Bass attempted to call Reynolds at
971/645-7573, but the listed phone number for him is no longer valid.

Reynolds has not made any specific or direct threats to anyone, and has
explained the meaning of "war" to be his ongoing fight for his

L 24
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Reynolds did not show up for the 9:00 AM meeting, and he did not call TFO Bass or SA Green.
TFO Bass attempted to call Reynolds at 971/645-7573, but the listed phone number for him is
no longer valid.

Reynolds has not made any specific or direct threats to anyone, and has explained the
meaning of "war" to be his ongoing fight for his civil rights. At this time there is no reason for
the FBI to open an investigation on Reynolds.

(U) Greg Michael Reynolds (Male, 08/17/1973)
Social Security: 544909915

Race: White
Subrace: Caucasian
Height: 69 inches
Weight: 165 Ibs.
Build: Medium
Birth Place: OR

US Person: Yes

Public Figure: No
Driver's License: 4836765/ OR
Complexion: Light
Locations: (U) 35612 SE Macinnes Rd Corbett Oregon United States 97019
Residential
35612 SE Macinnes Rd
Corbett , Oregon 97019
United States

Contact Information:  (U) greynolds73@gmail.com

(U) Ford Ranger

Model: Ranger (pickup)

Tag: CA21276

Year: 2005

Make: Ford

Style: Truck

VIN: 1FTZR45E85PA21069

(U) Greg Reynolds e-mail to SA Green and others (53.7 KB)
(U) Greg Reynolds DMV/LEDS (27.1 KB)
(U) Greg Reynolds e-mail threat (43.4 KB)

Disposition

(U) Disposition

Assessment Subfile Number: 266-PD-0-ASSESS
Note: Investigaiton identified no nexus to terrorism.
Disposition: No nexus to terror has been found

It is noted that the individual or group identified during the Assessment does not warrant further FBI investigation
at this time. Any dissemination of information from this Assessment regarding the individual or group identified
must include an appropriate caveat with the shared information. It is recommended that this Assessment be closed.

Associated Sentinel Case Numbers:
9A-PD-2489148
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Generated: 08/11/2014 1:17 PM EDT

_ incdent Summary.
219950_PD (U) E-mail threat by Greg Reynolds

cTD

(U) On 7/2/2013 at 6:15AM, Greg Reynolds (greynolds73@gmail.com) sent an e-mail titled,

"Civil Rights Questions" to Consumer Hotline and emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov. This e-mail Counterterrorism

was forwarded to Portland State University Police Chief Phillip Zerzan who then forwarded it to Assessment
the Portland FBI office.
The e-mail states that his civil rights are being violated and he is now "free to handle Status: Closed
Portland State University and all others who continue to violate my rights by ANY MEANS Information Only
NECESSARY...You continue to sit by and watch my rights be violated and | will not[sic]longer B Réutine
stand for it, this is war...| intend to collect by any means necessary." Incident Type: Terrorist Threat
Origin Agency: Local/State/Tribal Law
" Enforcement
BACKGROUND: Receipt Method: Email
Reported By: PSU Campus Security
On 7/12/2012, Greg Reynolds (greynolds@portlandstate.org) sent a threatening e-mail to g 0o Chief Phillip Zerzan
Nancy Cozine, Executive Director of Oregon's Office of Public Defense Services. This e-mail L e
N ¥ gned Squad: DT/WMD
was also forwarded to PD. Reynolds wrote, "...l am so sorry that | did not walk into a school Incident Creator:  Anthony R Bass
and open fire, at the very least my punishment would fit my crime..." Incident Owner: Anthony R Bass
Incident Due 08/28/2013 07:10:25 PM
Date:
On 9/11/2012, Greg Reynolds submitted an on-line form to the Social Security Administration eéueardian ID: ORFBIPD00-2013-00059

and in the remarks section Reynolds wrote, "...I am so sorry that | did not walk into a school
and open fire, at the very least my punishment would fit my crime..."

Portland field office opened a Full Investigation on Greg Reynolds on 9/13/2012 in response to
threatening e-mails

On 9/13/2012, Greg Reynolds was interviewed at his home by the FBI. Reynolds admitted to
sending the e-mail, and submitting the on-line form. Reynolds did not give a clear explanation
as to why he sent the threatening e-mail and the on-line form. It was assumed that Reynolds
was upset over a Felony conviction from 1993 and the resulting issues he has had to deal with
since. A consent search of his home was conducted and there were no weapons found.

On 10/31/2012, the case was closed stating that the AUSA declined to prosecute.
INVESTIGATION:

On 7/23/2013, TFO Bass and SA Green contacted GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS, DOB
08/17/1973, at 35612 SE Macinnes Rd. Corbett, OR 97019.

Reynolds said he did not have time to talk today because he was leaving for an appointment.
Reynolds asked if he could come into the Portland FBI office and agreed to come in the
following morning (7/24/2013) at 9:00 AM. SA Green provided Reynolds a business card with
the office address, and TFO Bass provided his direct line phone number on that business card.

TFO Bass asked Reynolds about his threat of "War" in his last e-mail. Reynolds stated that he
has no intention of causing harm to anyone, and no intention of causing harm to himself. He
assured the Agent's that he was not a threat.

On 7/23/2013 at 7:50 PM, Reynolds sent an e-mail to SA Green, news@koin.com,
emily.hebbron@mail.house.gov, Volunteer@aclu-or.org, and national@washpost.com.

In the e-mail Reynolds stated that after the agent's visited him he spoke with legal counsel
and was advised to come in for the meeting if the agent's were investigating his civil rights
complaint's, otherwise he was, "asserting his constitutional rights" and would not attend the
scheduled meeting. Reynolds also addressed the "War" remark, "The only "war" which exists
is the one for my rights, my day in court, and against further discrimination, whether it be
because you are gay, or disabled, or black, etc., or any combination thereof."

On the morning of 7/24/2013, SA Green responded to Reynolds e-mail stating that the agents

wanted to talk to him about several things including his civil rights complaint's, and if he had
any questions or concerns he could call in and talk directly to TFO Bass or SA Green.
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07/29/2013 06:36:28 PM Created Incident Assigned By: Anthony R Bass ( Portland
/DT/WMD)
Assigned To: Anthony R Bass (Portland/DT/
WMD)
07/29/2013 07:04:56 PM Incident submitted for opening Assigned By: Anthony R Bass ( Portland
/DT/WMD)
Assigned To: (Portland/DT/WMD)
07/29/2013 07:10:26 PM Approved as Information Only Assigned By: Christopher McMurray (
Portland /DT/WMD)
Assigned To: (Portland/DT/WMD)

Sentinel Uploads

07/29/2013 07:10:48 PM Sentinel Case File: 266-PD-0-ASSESS-87
07/29/2013 07:10:48 PM Sentinel Case File: 9A-PD-2489148-4
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Incident Summary
232063_PD (U) Threatening E-mail from Greg Reynolds

(U) On 12/31/13 the FBI received an E-mail from Greg Reynolds which stated that Reynolds
wanted copies of a police report but apparently never received them. In the E-mail Reynolds
addresses it to Kristen Snowden, Chrystal Bader and Senator Ron Wyden (Oregon) and other
state agencies. The E-mail talks about how Reynolds had his Civil Rights violated and that
nobody cares. Reynolds also makes a statement, “Do | have to walk into a school and open
fire to obtain my legally permissible copies of any and all of the police actions that led to my Status: Closed
current conviction(s)?” Reynolds then continues to comment that his only friend is a “Glock” Type 1/Type 2
and nobody violates his Rights when he has it by his side."

Counterterrorism
Assessment

Precedence: Routine
Incident Type: Terrorist Threat
(Refer to attached E-mail typed by Greg Reynolds.) 8?5?"/:0': ;':28"31/2013
rigin Agency:
Receipt Method: Email
Reported By: FBI Radio/ 503-460-8080

Assigned Office: Portland
Assigned Squad: DT/WMD

Incident Creator: Daniel P. Diamond
Incident Owner: Daniel P. Diamond
eGuardian ID: ORFBIPD00-2014-00001

Subjects

(U) Greg Michael reynolds (Male, 08/17/1973)
Social Security: 544909915

Race: White
Eye Color: Brown
Hair Color: White
Height: 69 inches
Weight: 165 lbs.
Build: Medium
Birth Place: OR

US Person: Yes

Public Figure: No
Driver's License: 4836765

Complexion: Light

Locations: (U) 35612 SE Macinnes Rd Corbett United States 97019
Residential
35612 SE Macinnes Rd
Corbett 97019

United States
Contact Information:  (U) E-mail address used greynolds73@gmail.com

Attachments
(U) Copy of the E-mail by Greg Reynolds (336.9 KB)
(U) FD-302 Interview with Cody Kuschel (95.9 KB)

Notes

(U) Information from Multnomah County Sheriff's Office

Investigative ~ Administrative note for informational purposes.

Method:

Description: On 1/2/14 | spoke to Sgt. Lee Gosson with the Multnomah County Sheriff's Office (MCSO)
regarding
Greg Reynolds and the E-mail that Reynolds sent to the FBI. Sgt. Gosson informed me
that the MCSO has extensive knowledge of Greg Reynolds and the E-mail that he recently
sent out. Sgt. Gosson told me they are currently investigating Reynolds and have done so
in the past. Reynolds was placed on a Police Officer Hold (POH) for a mental evaluation
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earlier in 2013, but was released after a few days. The Multnomah County DA has declined
to prosecute Reynolds of any criminal action so far. MCSO will continue to monitor Reynolds
behavior/activity and will advise me if anything develops into an arrest able offense.

(FBI PD had a past case/Guardian on Greg Reynolds; however there is nothing current
besides this INFO ONLY Guardian Assessment.)

Sgt. Gosson recommended that | reach out to Greg Reynolds’ friend, Cody Kuschel, and to

interview him to gain more information about why Reynolds has been sending out disturbing
E-mails to different people around the state. | will attempt to contact Kushcel after | am able
to obtain an address for him.

Status: Completed
History:
01/02/2014 04:17:14 PM Created Note: Information from Multnomah Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland /DT/WMD)

County Sheriff's Office

(U) Created Attachment: FD-302 Interview with Cody Kuschel

Investigative  Interview or request information from members of the public and private entities.

Method:

Description:  Guardian Assessment
Status: Approved

History:

04/09/2014 07:53:28 PM Created Note: Created Attachment: FD-302 Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland /DT/WMD)
Interview with Cody Kuschel
04/09/2014 08:00:57 PM Approve note Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/WMD)

(U) FBI DATA BASE CHECKS

Investigative  Access/examine FBI/DOJ records, and obtain information from FBI/DOJ personnel.

Method:
Description: DIVS-Negative comments regarding Greg Reynolds and this Guardian Assessment were
found.
SENTINEL-Negative comments regarding Greg Reynolds were found (CLOSED Case).
Status: Approved
History:
04/09/2014 08:23:26 PM Created Note: FBI DATA BASE CHECKS Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland /DT/WMD)
04/10/2014 06:38:45 PM Approve note Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/WMD)

(U) OPEN SOURCE FINDINGS

Investigative  Obtain publicly available information.

Method:
Description: ~ YAHOO- DMV Photo of Greg Reynolds shown under images/article of him being expelled
from PSU
FACEBOOK-page appears to be blocked
LINKED-IN-appears that there is information regarding Greg Reynolds education/occupation
history.
Status: Approved
History:
04/09/2014 08:31:41 PM Created Note: OPEN SOURCE FINDINGS Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland /DT/WMD)
04/10/2014 06:38:49 PM Approve note Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/WMD)

Disposition

(U) Disposition

Assessment Subfile Number: 266-PD-0-ASSESS

Note: Portland Division in the past had opened and closed a PI
regarding Greg Reynolds and the threatening e-mails that he had
sent in the past to various federal/state agencies. Greg Reynolds
continues to send threatening-in-nature e-mails to LEO and other
political figures for assistance regarding a previous incident that
had occurred in Medford, Or. and an incident at Portland State
University.

Both state and federal prosecutors have declined to pursue
charges against Greg Reynolds. The Multnomah County
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Sheriff's Office has assigned a detective, Rian Hakala, to further
investigate/monitor Greg Reynolds and to attempt to resolve the
complaints that Greg Reynolds claims to have.

This assessment should be closed and if further assistance is
needed by the MCSO they will inform the Portland Division.
No nexus to terror has been found

It is noted that the individual or group identified during the Assessment does not warrant further FBI investigation
at this time. Any dissemination of information from this Assessment regarding the individual or group identified
must include an appropriate caveat with the shared information. It is recommended that this Assessment be closed.

01/02/2014 03:48:51 PM

01/02/2014 04:26:07 PM

01/06/2014 01:17:19 PM

01/27/2014 07:15:34 PM

? 02/14/2014 01:40:44 PM

03/14/2014 12:33:00 PM

04/09/2014 08:32:41 PM

04/10/2014 06:39:35 PM

Created Incident Assigned By: Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland
/DT/WMD)
Assigned To: Daniel P. Diamond
(Portland/DT/WMD)
Incident submitted for opening Assigned By: Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland
/DT/WMD)
Assigned To: (Portland/DT/WMD)
Incident opened Assigned By: Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/
WMD)
Assigned To: Daniel P. Diamond
(Portland/DT/WMD)
30 day review performed Assigned By: Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/
Additional interviews to be completed. WMD)
Assigned To: Daniel P. Diamond
(Portland/DT/WMD) 2
30 day review performed Assigned By: Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/
Agents working to locate additional witness. WMD)
Assigned To: Daniel P. Diamond
(Portland/DT/WMD)
30 day review performed Assigned By: Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/
Please review Guardian and resolve within this 30 day period. WMD)
Assigned To: Daniel P. Diamond
(Portland/DT/WMD)
Incident submitted for closure Assigned By: Daniel P. Diamond ( Portland
/DT/WMD)
Assigned To: (Portland/DT/WMD)
Incident closed Assigned By: Wade Mutchler ( Portland /DT/
WMD)
Assigned To: (Portland/DT/WMD)

Sentinel Uploads

01/06/2014 01:27:27 PM
04/10/2014 06:40:23 PM

Sentinel Case File: 266-PD-0-ASSESS-117
Sentinel Case File: 266-PD-0-ASSESS-131
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